Questions and Responses…. Clarifications to Questions 4 and 7 (*)

 
Question 4. Your drawing indicated a fuel tank, but there is no specification as to size of the tank.  Please clarify the size of the tank.

Response: It is desired that the tanks (or tank) be sized such that they 


       contain enough fuel to run the generator for 8 hours minimum.

Question 7. As this unit may be used at or around aircraft should a spark arrestor be added as a requirement? Which also brings up the need for an appropriately sized Fire Extinguisher mounted at or near the GenSet please advise.

Response: A gas-powered generator will be required to have a spark 


      arrestor; a diesel-powered generator does not require a spark  

                  arrestor (desired option).
                 An interior mounted fire extinguisher was planned to be installed  

                  by NASA after manufacturer delivery of the trailer. Please reply if 

                  an externally mounted (meaning externally accessible) fire 

                  extinguisher is being discussed.


*Clarification to the response provided to Question # 4.

# 4 states that the drawing indicates tank placement but not size which is correct. The spreadsheet (before my modification) specifies two 6-gallon tanks.

*Clarification to the response provided to Question # 7.
# 7 Inquires about a spark arrestor for gas-powered generators. My reply is incorrect.  I replied a gas-powered generator was acceptable and that a diesel generator was the desired option. The specs spreadsheet line 42 stated that a "12.0 KW diesel generator with a maximum db rating of 70 dB(A) at 10 ft (3m) with full load" is required.


